
RESOLUTION #R-32-2017

A RESOLUTION OF THE LOVELAND CITY COUNCIL
APPROVING AN EXTENSION OF DEBT MATURITY AND COMPOUND 

INTEREST FOR CERTAIN INDEBTEDNESS TO BE ISSUED BY 
CENTERRA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 32-1-204.5. C.R.S.. as amended, the City Council (the 
"City Council") of the City of Loveland. Colorado (the "City") approved the Consolidated 
Service Plan ("Centerra Districts Service Plan") for Centerra Metropolitan Districts Nos. 1 - 4 
(the "Centerra Districts") on January 20, 2004 via City Council Resolution #R-7-0004, as such 
Service Plan has been amended from time to time with City Council approval; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 32-1-204.5. C.R.S., as amended, the City Council 
approved the Amended and Restated Service Plan ("District No. 5 Service Plan") for Centerra 
Metropolitan District No. 5 ("District No. 5", together with the Centerra Districts, the 
"Districts") on March 24, 2009 via City Council Resolution #R-31-2009. which contemplated 
that District No. 5 may enter into agreements with one or more of the Centerra Districts to 
coordinate the financing and provision of public facilities and improvements and that Centerra 
Metropolitan District No. 1 (the "Districf ) intends to issue revenue bonds, which revenue bonds 
will be repaid from revenues obtained from various sources, including but not limited to 
revenues generated by mill levies imposed by the Districts; and

WHEREAS, the District currently has outstanding debt in the form of a promissory note 
evidencing the District's payment obligation under a Loan Agreement, dated December 4. 2014 
(the "2014 Loan") and a maturity date of December 4, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the District now desires to issue bonds in one or more series, as more fully 
described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to refund the 
District's 2014 Loan, pay termination amounts due under outstanding interest rate exchange 
agreements to which the District is a party, and provide the District with additional funds for the 
construction of necessary public infrastructure for the benefit of the Districts' taxpayers, 
residents and public at large (the "2017 Bonds”); and

WHEREAS, a portion of the proceeds of the 2017 Bonds will be used to refund the 2014 
Loan at a cost savings to the Districts and their taxpaying residents over time, which refunding 
requires extending the maturity of the 2014 Loan to a final maturity date that shall not exceed 
December 31,2050; and

WHEREAS, the terms of repayment of the 2017 Bonds provide that, to the extent 
interest on any 2017 Bond is not paid when due, such interest shall compound semiannually on 
each interest payment date, at the rate then borne by the 2017 Bond; provided however, the 
District shall not be obligated to pay more than the amount permitted by law and authorized at a 
special election of the qualified electors of the District, duly called and held on Tuesday. May 4. 
2004 (the “Election"), in repay ment of the 2017 Bonds; and



WHEREAS, Section VII.E. of the Cenlerra Districts Service Plan provides that 
Centerra Districts shall not undertake the refinancing of any outstanding bonds, which 
refinancing shall lengthen the final maturity of such bonds without the prior written approval of 
City Council, and further provides that compound interest shall not be allowed without the prior 
written approval of City Council; and

WHEREAS, the District has requested that the City Council consider the question of 
whether the District may extend the maturity of the 2014 Loan by refunding the 2014 Loan 
through the issuance of the District's 2017 Bonds, to take advantage of the current favorable 
market conditions and provide cost savings to the Districts and their taxpayers ("Maturity 
Extension Requesf), and whether the 2017 Bonds may provide for compound interest as 
provided herein (collectively, the "Compound Interest Requesf); and

WHEREAS, the City Council has considered the Maturity Extension Request, Compound 
Interest Request and all other testimony and evidence presented at the hearing.

NOW. THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIl. OF THE CITY 
OF LOVELAND. COLORADO:

Section 1. That all relevant testimony heard and evidence submitted on the Maturity 
FNtension Request and Compound Intere.st Request to City Council were considered.

Section 2. fhat evidence was presented that was satisfactory to the City Council for 
llnding that the extension of maturity of existing debt and the imposition of compound interest 
on nonpayment of interest on the 2017 Bonds will be in the best interest ofthe area served by the 
Districts.

Section 3. That the City Council hereby approves the District's Maturity Extension 
Request and Compound Interest Request as part ofthe 2017 Bonds to be issued by the District.

Section 4. That all provisions of the Centerra Districts Service Plan and District No. 
5 Service Plan remain in full force and effect, and the District's actions taken in accordance with 
this Resolution are consistent with the Centerra Master Financing and Intergovernmental 
Agreement dated January 20, 2004. as amended from time to time, and such service plans.

Section 5. That nothing herein limits the City's powers with respect to the Districts, the 
properties within the Districts, or the improvements to be constructed by the Districts.

Section 6. That the City’s findings are based solely upon the evidence presented by 
the Districts and such other evidence presented at the City Council meeting, and the City has not 
conducted any independent investigation of the evidence. The City makes no guarantee as to the 
financial viability of the Districts or the achievability of results.

Section 7. 4’hat this Resolution shall be effective as of the date of its adoption.



Adopted this 4“' day of April. 2017.

CITY OF LOVELAND. COLORADO, a Colorado 
municipal corporation

Cecil Gutierrez. Mayor o
Acting Citly^

APPROVED AS TO FORM

J
'•L-. Cq,

Assistant Cit^Attorney
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Exhibit A
CENTERRA METROPOUTAN DISTRICT No. 1

Development Projection ("Core Development") - All Revenue Sources

Sorias 2017, G.O. Bonds, Pay & Cancet Rsfg of Sar. 2014 (Est'd DIS]* Now Money, $32,612,000 project. Non-Ratod, 30-yr. Maturity

I) \ l»V> IDSO.N

CENTERRAMD#2>>>

MD«2 District District District

Total D/S Mill Levy D/S Mill Levy S.O. Taics

Assessed [35.00 Target] Collections Collected
Value [52.00 Cap] @98% @6%

CENTERRA MD#2 (Exelusien Area «1) >
Excl. H/1 Total 

Assessed 
Value'

District 
D/S Mill Levy 
(9.703 Target] 

(9.703 Cap]

District 
D/5 Mill Levy Collections 

@ 98%

CENTERRA MDIV2 (Exclusion Aroa #2) > > >
District I Excl #2 District District District

S.O. Taxes ' Total D/S Mill Levy D/S Mill Levy S.O. Taxes

Collected Assessed [16.720 Target) Collections Collected
@6% Value__________ (16.720 Cap]_________@ 98%___________ @6%

CENTERRA MD#2 (Exclusion Area #3) > > >
Excl. #3 Total 

Assessed 
Value

District 
D/S Mill Levy 
[24.028 Target] 

[24.028 Cap]

District 
D/S Mil! Levy Collections 

@ 98%

District 
S.O. Taxes Collected 

@6%

2C114 
2015 
20t6 
20t7 
2018

2019

2020 
2021 
2022

2023

2024

2025

2026 
2027 
2020
2029

2030

2031
2032
2033
2034

2035

2036

2037

2038 
20313

2040

2041

2042

2043

2044

2045

2046

2047

97.746,490 
90,059,960 

702.660,950 
702,947,504 
106 023.361 112310.140 
125.509.816 
144 576 575 
163 907 570 171,689,503 

187,262,529 
198.822.612 
213,261.345 
220,278,191 
229,735 849 237,036,176 

247,230,252 
254.825.512 
265.805.039 
274.181,865 
291 333 801 

305 013.001 
323 322,977 337,554.816 
357 085.774 
371 892.579 
392,710 619 
403 M5619 
430 290 151 
446.317 514 
469 307.297 

484 470,467 
505 707.797 
514 667,957

35 000 
35 000 
35 000 
35 000 
35 000 
35 000 

35 000 
35 000 
35 000 
35 000 
35 000 
35 000 
26 165 
25 284 
24 529 
23 713 22.953 
21 818 

20 839 
19 815 18.980 
18 093 17.367 
16.507 
15 568 
15 271 
14 724 14.101 

13 671 13215 
12.982

3 530.094

3 636 601 3.852,238

4 304,987

4 958 977

5 622,030
5 888 950 
6,423 105 6810G1G 
7,314 864 7,555,542 
7,879,940 
6077,915 
6,125.983 
6,125 694 6,177,007 
6,175 397 6,229,089 
6,229,183 
6.278 592

6 27B699 
6 331.555 
6 329 490 
fi 383 614 
6 386 650 
6 439 355 
6 440,110 
6 492.255 
6.490 711 0,549,020

211.254 ^ 
218,155 ' 
231 134 , 
258,299 j 
257.539 I 
33’ 322 j

353 337 ! 
365 386 I 
409.177 j 
438 892 ' 
453 333 : 
472,796 I
354 575 i 
3S7 555 
367,542 
370.620 
370.524 
373 745 

373.751 
376,716 
376,722 i 
379,893 
379.770 ' 
383,017 
363199 
386 361 
336 407
355 555 

389 443 
392 942

6 547 011
392.875

187 875,987 ’\272 559

1.212.520 
1,324.920 
1,600,747 
1,600,167

1.662.253 
1 662.253 
1.726 749 
1 726,749

1 793,747 
1.793 747 
1.803 344 
1,863 344 1,035.642 
1,935 642

2 010,745 
2,010 745 
2,086 762 
2 088 762

2.169 806

2.169 806 2,253,994

2.253 994 2.341.449 
2,341 4492.432.297

2.432.297

2.520 070 
2,526 670 
2 624.705 
2,624 705 2.726.544 
2.72G.544

2.832.334

2.832.334

5 703 5;C3 
9'C3 
5 703 5’C3 
9 703 
9 703 
9 703 
9 703 
9 703 
9 703 
9 703 
5 703 
5 “03 5’03 
9 703 
5 733 
5 703 
9.703 
9 703 9.703 
9 703 
9 703 
9 703 
9 703 
9 703 
9 703 
9 703 

9 703 
9 703 9.703

4,573,720

4,527,030

4,767,609
’5.215

013 j
4,137,844 16-20

57 90* 4 068
1,198

24 028
28 2

’.5 505

545!

4,290 651 16 "20 70 305
4218 354.960

24 028 6 358
502

'5 505 543 ; 4,290 651 16 720 70 305
4218:

1 325.254 24 028
31,301

1 873

15 420 995 .
4,449,339

16 720 "2 905
4374

2 360 857 24 023 55 592 3 336

16 42C
595

4.449 339 15 720 72 905
4.374

3 015 553 24 020 71 103 4 266

17 057 ’ 0Z3 '
4614.135

16 720
75.605

4 536 3.135 722 24 028 73 862 4 43217,057
1 023 4 614,135

16.720
75 605 4 536 3,136 722 24 028 73 862

4,432

17.718
1 063 4 785,278

16.720
78 410

4,705
3,258 427 24 028

76,728 4.604

17 718 1 063
4.785,278

16 720 78 410
4,705

3,258 427 24 028
76,728 4.604

18 406 1 104 4 963 Oil 16 720 81 322 4 B79 3,384 854 24 028
79,705 4,782

18 406 1 104 4 963 011 16 720 81 322 4 879 3 384 854 24 028 79 705 4 782

19 120 1 M7 5.147 592 15 720 84 34G 5 061 3 516,186 24 028
82.797 4.968

15 •20 ' '4T
5.147.592 15-:c

34 346 5 06’ 3 516 186 24 028
82,797

4 568

’9 502 • 'g: 5 339.294
It

r 43:
5,249

3 652 614 24 029
86.010 5.161

15 25: • -o: 5 339.284 15 "2:- 57 437
5,349

3 652 614 24 02B
85.010 5.161

23 533 -• C35 5 539 365
15-::-

99 -49
5.445

' 3 794 336 24 026
89.347

5 361

20 633 * 5 538 365 10 "20 50 749 5 445 3 794 336 24 028
89,347

5 361

21 433 ’ :5v 5 745.119
15-::-

94 137 5 648 3 941 555 24 026
52,814

5 565

21 433
1.286

f. 745 ”9 16 720
94.137

5 648 3 941,556 24 02B 92 814 5 56922,265 1.336
5 959 04(3 16 720

97,656
5 859 4,094 486 24 028 96 415 5 78522,265

1 336 5.959 846
16.720 97,656

5 859 4.094 468 24 028 96 415 5 7B5
23,129 1.386 6.182.853

16 720
101,310

6 079 4,253 354 24 028 100 156 G 00923,129
1 388

6.182.853
16 720

101,310
6 079 4,253 354 24 026

100.156
6 00924,026

1 442 6 414.461 16 720
105,105

6 306 4 418 384 24 028 104 042 6 24224.026
1 442 6 414 461 16 720

105.105
6 3C6 4 4*.6 394 24 028 104 042

6.242

24 558 1 497 6 655,005 16 -20 109 046
6.543

4 599.816 24 028 109 078 6 485

24 958 1 497 6 655 005 16 720 109 045
6,543

4 599 018 24 028 100 073
6.485

25 527 ’ 556 ' 6.904,830 16 -20
113,140 D,:sa

1 4 767 903 24 029
112,272 6,735

25 927 1 556 6 904 830 16 720 113 140
6,783

1 4 767 903 24 028
112,272 6.736

26 932
1.516 7.1G4.290

16 T20 1 17 351
7.043 4,952,897

24 028
116.628 6.998

26 932
1016 7.164.296

'6 720
117,391 7,043

i 4 952.B97 24 028
116,628 6.998

642,553
38 55-3 i 2 925 63’ 163 530

2.604.086 156,245

[■' ] Exclusion Area #1 notin URA
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CENTERRA METROPOUTAN DISTRICT No. 1 
Development Projection ("Coro Dcvelopmont") - All Revenue Sources

Series 2017, G.O. Bonds, Pey & Cancel Refg of Ser. 2014 (Est'd D/S) + New Money, $32,612,000 project, Non-Rated. 30-yr. Maturity

I) \ i)A\ insn.N

YEAH

2014

2015 
2010 
2017 
20ia

2019

2020 
2021 
2022

2023

2024

2025

2026 
2027 
202H
2029
2030
2031

2032

2033

2034

2035 
2030 
2037 
2030 
2030

2040
2041

2042

2043

2044

2045 
204(5 
2047

CENTERRA MD«3 > > >
MD«3 District District

Total D/S Mill Lisvy D/S Mill Lcf/y

Assessed (5.00 Target] CollectionsValue
[5.00 Cap)

@96%

District 
S.O. Taxes Collected 

@6%

f04,47fl

73,942

60,695

37.678 
37/J7S 
37,676 
37 67837.679 
37,679 

37,678 
37,678 
37,678 
37,678 
37,678 
37,678 
37 679 
37 67837.678
37.678
37.678 
37 678 

37 678 
37 678 
37 678 
37 67837.678 
37 670 37,578
37.678
37.678
37.678 

37 678 37.678 
37,078

5 000 
5 000 
5 000 
5 0CD 
5 000 
5 000 
5 000 
5 000 
5 000 
5 000 
5 000 
5 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000

*.85
185

185

185
185

185

185
185
185

185

185

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

n

CENTERRA MD06 > > >
MD45 District District

Total D/S Mill Levy D/S Mill Lc>/y

Assessed [15.00 Target] Collections

US34/CROSSROADS CORRIDOR RENEWAL AREA>>>

Value
[15.00 Cap)

@90%

61.1B0

61.180

431,767
I, 332,772 
3 Bte.570 
7,533 527 
9 095 103 
9.253 053

10 891 081 
10.881 081 
10,948 893

10 948 893 
11,017,138 
11,017 138
11 0B5 821

11 085 82' 
11 154 945 
11 154 945

II, 224 512 
11.224 512 11,294.525

11.294,526 
11 364,991 
11 364,991

I 1 435 909

II 435,909

I 1 507.285 
11 507,295 
*1 579 122 
11,579 122 
*1.651 42411.651,424

II 724,193 11.724,193

15 00C 
15 000 
15 000 
*5 000 
15 000 
15 000 

15 000 
15 000 
15 000 
15 000 
15 000 
15 000 
15 000 15CC0 
15CC0 
15 0CO 
15 0CO 
15 0C0 

15 000 
15 000 
15 000 
15 000 
15 000 
15 000 isneo

15 000 
15 000 
15 000 15,000 

15 000 
15 000

District 
S.O, Taxes Collected 

@6%

Sub-total 
Prop & SO Tax Collections 
(Alt Districts)

AM Districts All Districts

Total Less

Assessed U.R.A Base A V.Value

Est'd U.R.A U.R.A U.R.A Less;

Net Increment D/S Mill Levy* Total LURA Admin.

Assessed [65.361 Target] Collections Fees
Value @98% [ $50.000/yr]

97,697,788

96,040,032

108.935,768

2,443,020

2,585,285
2,966,845

f)fi 2!,4 75R 
93 ./.‘■•J / J,' W5G5B.Gr:>

Subtotal:

PTTIF

Collections

19 £92 1 176 1 3,851 738
110.051,163 2,934,082

t07 n.rOBi 65 351 6 861 254
(50.000) 6,811,254

56 039
3.410

; 4 015.380 '•16.2:5 474 3 005 894
113,229.580

65 361 1T52 783 (50 000)
7,202,783

1 10 743 6 645
4.325.412

127 163.513 3 005 894 124 157.619 65 361 7 952 765 (50 000)
7,902,765

133 E58 6 022 4.959 313 143'79 546 3 080 230 140 0D9 317 65 361 8 973 39’
(50.000)

8 523,891

136 093 a 166
5,571.023

163 057,963 2 080 230 159.937 733 65 351 10 247 819 (50 000)

10,197,819

159 952 9 £97
6.305,611

184 370.934
31571H4

131,213 750 65 351 11 607 426 (50 000) 11 557 426

159 952 9 597 6 £88,547 192,152 866 3 157,184 188 995 682 65 361 12,105 838 (50 000)
12.055 888

160 949 9 657 7,162 519
208,156,148 3,236,857 204,919,291

65 361 13,125 855 (50 000)
13.075 855

160 949 9 657 7,582 821 219 716.231 3 236,857
216,479,374 65.361

13 866 322 (50 000)
13 816,322

161,952 9.717 I 8,115,819
234 599.668

3,319,353
231,280 315 65 361 14 814 378 (50 000)

14,764.378

161 952 9 717
8,370,938

241 616 514
3,319,353

233 297 161 65 361 15.263 834 (50 000)
15,213 834

162.962
9 778

8,723,110
251 533 871

3,404,780
248 129 091 65 361 15 893 606 (50 000)

15 843.606
162.9G2

9 773
6.812.763

253 834 157 3 404 7S0
255.429.418

0 000
0 c

163,978
9 339

6,872,319
269 503 534 3 493,248 265 010,235 0 000

0
Q
0

0163 978 9 939
6,872.013

277 093 754 3 493,248 273 G05 546 0 000
0

165 000 9 i5C0 6,935 303 2e5 570 7;-5
3,584.675

284,955 860 0 000
0 0

165 000 9 900
6,933,594

296 946 560 3 534.875 293 361,685 0 000
0 0

166 030 9 952 6 999,713 314 6C6 675 3 579 782 310 925 893 0 000
0 0

166,030
9 962

6,999,013
328.285 074

3,679,782
324 606 093 0 000

(1 0

167 065 10 024
7,061,713

347 121 429
3,778.093

343 343 336 0 000
0 0

167,065
10 024

7,061,825
3G1 353.268

3,778.093
357 575,175 0 000

0 0

168 108 10 086
7.127,713

381 427 865 3 879 939 377 547 927 0 000
0 0

168,108
10 086 7,125 531 396.234 G71

3.879,939
392 354,732 0 000

0 0

169,157
10 149

7,193,100
417 615 098 3,985 455 413 629,643 0 000

0 0

163,157
10 149

7,196,319
433 020 039 3 985 455 429 034.644 0 000

0 0

170,213 10213 7,262,750
455 776 480 4 094 782

451,631,598
0 000

c 0

170,213
10213 .

?,253.£50
471 803 842

4,094,782
467 709 060 0 000

0 0

171,276
10 277

7,329,763
495 895 675 4,208 ceo 491 637 610 0 000

0 u
171,276

10.277 :
7,328.125

510 558 645
4.20B.065

506 350 779 0 000
0 n

172.346
to 341 ^

7,401,263
532 419 196 4 325 457 528 093 738 0 000

0 n
172,346

10 341 i 7,400 031 541,379 355 4 325,457 537 053 898 0 000
0

137 365 821

4 774 939 296 496 11 210649,982 137,965 821 1600 OOOj

n Nel ot GDIcvy

3/14/2017 ,AP CMD#1 Fiii Ran 17 NEWFORMAI Master NR Fin Plan
Ptcpairfl by [i A Davi.-lson K Co 
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CENTERRA METROPOUTAN DISTRICT No. 1

Developmsnt Proj*ction ("CorB Dovelopmonf) ■ All Revonuo Sources

Sorias 2017, G.O. Bends, Pay & Caneal Rofg of Sor. 2014 (Est'd D/S) + Now Money, $32,612,000 project, Non-Ratod, 30-yr. Maturity

n \ »vMi)sa.\

Annual Existing 
Taxable Sales Revenue ’̂ 
inti. @ 3.0%

Annual New 
Taxable Sales Revenue’ 

infl. @3%

Total

Taxable Sales Revenue’

Annual Sales 
Credit PIF- 

[Avail thru. 2029] 
@ 1.250%

Less:

PIF Collection Fees

infl. @ 1.0%

Less:

PIC Expenses

Sub-total: 
Credit PIF Collections

[2] Includes Lodging
[3] Source: Myers Research

Total

Available
Revenue

2014

2015

2016

2017
277 020 935

0
277 030 925 3 462 687 (5C 020! (40 OOOi 3 366.867 14.029 8592018

285 341 963 11 663.702
:57C1C555

3 ”.2 632 (56 5S0i
140.000)

3 516.052 '.4 834 214
2019

293 902,119
44,210.-89

333 ' 12 305
AZZii-'

(57 146i
140.000)

4 129,265 16 357 4422020 302,719,183
104 060.763 405 7'S S-55 5 084 749 (57 "17;

i40.000) 4,987,032
13 755 736

2021
j 11 900 758 108 605 486 420 406 245 5 255 078

!53,295i (40.000)
1 5,156,783 20.925 526

2022
321 154 761

114.872.873
436 027 654 5 4=0 345 (55 8781 I40 00C)

5.351.469
23,214 505

2023
330 789,424 121,418 557

452.207.98’,
5 >152 COO (59 466)

(40,000) 5.553,133
24 197 568 '

2024
340,713 107 128.253 595 468.966 702 5 B62 034 (60 061) (40 000)

5,762,023
26 000 397

2026
350 934.500 135 389,460 486 323 960 6 079 049 (60 662) (40 000) 5,978 398 27 377 531

2026
361 462,535

142.838.048 504,300,583
6 303 757 {61 266) (40 000)

6,202.499
29 082 6872027

372 306 411 150 611 700 522 918 111 6 536 476 (61 881) (40 000)
6,434.595

30 019.367
2028

363,475 603 158 723,218 542,198 821 6 777 485 (62 500) (40 000); 6,674.986
31,241,702

2029
394 97S872 167 165 876 552 165 748 4.S77 =W (63 125- ■•40 COD). 4.974.394 11,687 153

2030
406 829,268 176 013.443

582,842,7'0 0 6.872.319

2031
419 034 146

185,220,195 604,254.342
: 0

5.872.013

2032
431 605 170

210.221.839 641.627,009 0 5,925.300

2033
444 553 325 235 555.893 691 110,205 1 0

6.933.594

2034
457 ess 925 264,282 829

722,172.754
! 0 5 999 713 1

2036
471,626 623 293 459,431 765 086 054

0
6 999.813 I

203R
485,775 421

324.148,774
809 924,196 1 7,061 713 :

2037
500.348 684 356,415 365 856 764,049

0
7,061.825 ■;

2038
515.359 145

390,326,217
905 685,362 i

7,127,713

2039
530 819 919

425,950.947 956,770.066 I 0
7 125 531

2040
546,744 516

463.361.866
1 010,106,383

0 7.193,100

2041
563.146 852 502 634.035 1,065,780 937

0
7 155 219

2042 580.041,259
543 945 612 1 123.886.869

0 7,262,750

2043
597 442,495 572 955,154 1 170 307,559

0
7 252 550

2044
615 365,770 590 051.119

1,205.416.889
i 0

7.329,763

2045 633.626,743
607,752 653

1,241,579,396 1 ° 7.32B 125
2046

652 841,546
625,985,232 1,278,826,778 1 ° 7.401,263

2047 €72,426.792
644.764 789 1,317 191 591 • 0 7 400 031

69 381.064 (773 599) (520 000) 68 087,466
416.102.268 1

[•] Avail toB/19.'2029

3/14/201 AP Cl/Dtn Fin F^an 17 NEvV FORMAT Mar.ti^r NR Fin Plan
Picoared by DADavidsnn A Cn 

Ora*: Pcu rtscvisr.ion puiposes only



CENTERRA METROPOUTAN DISTRICT No. 1

Davalopmont Projaetion ("Cor* D*volopmont") - Ail Ravanu* Soureas

Series 2017, G.O. Bonds, Pay & Cancel Refg of Ser. 2014 (Est'd 0/S) + New Money, S32,612,000 project, Non-Rated, 30-yr. Maturity

I) \ i»A\ insn>

Net Available 
for Debt Sve

Estimated D/S 
(All Draws) 
Series 2014 

*139,700,000 Par 
[Net *0.000 MM] 

Net Debt Service

Ser. 2017 
*165,355.000 Par 
(Net *32.612 MM] 

Net Debt Service

Total 
Net Debt

Cov. of Net DS: Cov. offJcl DS:Annual

Surplus Rebate Avail.

to PIC Corp.

Release @
50% D/A

to so

Cumiilalive

Surplus 
*0 Target

Debt/

Assessed
Ratio

@ Target Mills

♦ LURA PT TIF

@ Cap Mills

♦ LURA PT TIF

ri/ii

Sj6 k‘.i3n/a .7(1

n/d
,?fi 654

4 057 1 *0 3 366 667
727C97 0 157':<,

107 4';;. 125 7':;,

4 465 603 3 616 052
349.755 0 142^;!.

108 7';<. 125 77;,

5 051 561 4 129.255 522 396
0 124',;,

108 6V, 126 17'.-

6.029 060 4 937 032 * 042C43
0 106',;:

108 6':;. 126 07'.

5 347 557 5 156 783 1 150 873
0 or,'.-

103 5'«. 125 07;,

6 704 035 5 351 4G8 ’ 252 556
0 83';;.

108 5';i, 125 07',7,115,787 5,553,133
1,562 653

0 72%
109 47;.

127.27G

a 056.429
5.762,023

2,294 406
n

62 V, 113 r,:. 131 57:.8,986,037 5,978.388 3,007,649 n SV/,
1 16 67;. 135 7';-

9 996,912 6,202 489
3.794.423 n AQV,

120 I'l:, 139 9

10 930 967 6,434 595 4 496 372
n 40':;.

123 8‘i:, 144 27-:.

11 982 965 G 674 986 5 307,979
n 34'.;,

127 8':;, 148 97;,
4B74 2S4 4 374 364

0 0 32-;.
100 oy.

193,4';.;.

0 0 0 30';;.
100 o;;. 199 87;.c 0 0 26';.
100 Ol', 205 87;.0 0 0 26';;
100 0':;, 212 6'-,;.0 0 0 24';;.
100 0”,;. 219 27'jc 0 0 22'^
100 0'.;, 230 5'-.;,t) ri n 20'.;,

100 07;. 241 r,'.0 ri 0 18".;.
1 00 07',

253.r.:.

0 0 0 167;,
100 oy. 264 0'::.0 u □ 14".:.
100 oy. 276 57-;.u n (1 13'-.;.
100 07:, 287 870n 0 fi 11':;.
100 0':;, 300 87;,0 0 9 10':;.
100 cv, 312 3':;,0 0 0 S':;.
100 o-;;: 325 v:;,0 0 0 7.;;,
100 o;': 337 5':;,c 0 0 6':;.
100 c:<,

352.37;.

0 n n 47',
100 07'.

3G3.2".:,

0 u 0 o",-;.

100 oy. 375 yy.0 0 n oy.
100 O':.-:, 381 9".:.

94.553 832 66 037 456 26 548 :29

2U14

2015
2D1fi

2017
2018
2019
2020 
2021 
2022
2023
2024 
202f. 
2020
2027

2028

2029

2030

2031

2032

2033

2034

2035 
203C)

2037

2038 
203!}

2040

2041

2042

2043

2044

2045 
2040 
2047

14 029 659 14.834,214 
16.357 442 
18 769 736 20.525.625 
23,214.505 

24,197,568 
2C 000,397 
27,377 531 
29,082 687 
30 019 367 
31,241 702 11.697.153 

6 872 319 
6 972 013 
6 935 300 
6 933 594

6 999 713
6 999.813 7.061,713 
7.061,825

7 127,713 
7 125,531 7.193,100

7 196 319 7.252,750 
7,263 550 
7 229 7637.328,125

7.401,263

7.400,081

416 102 269 j

jy 74U f)-15 
//} .5«f> 7ftf>

11 23?. ne-i 
1 r>oc> 201 $3 466.548 I 

'0.363 405 i 
M 305.781 i 
12.740 656 i 
14 577,969 | 
16.510 469 j

17 081,781 j 
17,943 969 j

18 391 494 :

19 085.775 • 
19 088,400 ; 
19,258.738 •

6 812.763 . 
6 672 319 ■■ 
6 872,013 ;
6 935 300 ;• 
r. 923 534 ;■ 
6.D5D 713 j

6.999 813 i 
7 061.713 
7 061,825 
7 127.713 
7.125 531 ; 
7 193 100 .

7 196 319 ; 
7,252,750 : 
7,263,550 ' 
7 329 763 ■

59 740.645 10,566.786 
1 1,233.084 

9 972 749 
10,363 406 
11,305 761 
12 740 655 
14 577 959 
16 510 469 

17 081 781

17 943.969

18 391.494

19 085,775 
19 088,400 
19 258 738

n.812 769 
6 672 319 
6 872 013 
6 935.300 
G 933 534 
6 933 713 6,999,813

7.061.713 
7,061,825

7.127.713 
7,125,531 
7 193,100

7.196 319
7.252 750
7.253 550 
7.329 7637,328,125

7 328 1257.401.263
7 401.263

7 400 081 7 400 081

319 997,236 3.53.043 952

V14/2017 AP CMD/M I in Ran 1/ tJt-WPOHM.AT Mas.tnr NR Fin Plan
f'lcp.Tinrl tiy D A Dovidsen K, Co 
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CENTERRA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT No. 1 
Development Summary (All Sources

lie/t-lop iiL'ii'. CjoiccMcr. . CTnif! Ocvnori'Tonr + Puluie C-iov.lhi - Dl.IiJou! Plan uiDiint!-:? 
MD#2 Residential Devciopmon__

^5^
1) \ IIAVmSON

Product Type

Sales SC17)

Apts @ 5041 Apts (§206 
■'$137,700 ~

The Flats @ 20B 1 Future Res'l (wav) {

Rcs'l Totals

CQmmcrcial__D^ORmenl _ .............. ...................

Brewery { Farm to TableRestaurant , Maker Retail 1 Retail @ 206 (tbd) Retail @ 505 (tbd)
! Fitness @ 505 
' (tbd) ,

Restaurant @ 505
I (tbd)

1 $129/sf
$i5oyst $127/sf $168/sf $i5g(sf $130/s( $B0(sr

$371/sf $371/sf $371/st $276/sf $276/sf $S3/sr $276/sf

: 100%
'ioo%

I' ■■■■ 100%
100% 100% 100% 100%'

i
Ii
Ii

' 'T^aQO}

■Toci"'

... .-s-

-a -t—

:r, oco

MV Q Full Bij;!flnu( 
ibase D'ices un-ir.II ;

SaiLs @ Fu:' Bu Idout 
(base prices un-in!l j

$1,175,040,000
$1,203 003.000

$2,482,470 $15,170,650 $2,917,750 $13,791,500

PIsfted/Dev Lots = 10% MV cno-yt pilot 
Base MV S inflait-d 2":. pw aniiu.'ii
Base Sales S intlateo 3% poi annum, Leaso-up aesumes 92% tot fuiiiii! pioducrs ( Yrl ^•;0) 
Hotel Ramp-up 5D%iV|lj 100% iVi2 fwcl)
Bi-i’n.'ii?.l Ri:asr.«is£inL'iit Rates 3 85'::. (Res'l) » 0 OO'li (Comm ii

i M :01 AP CMD41 F n Pldii '.7 UE\N FORMAT D(;'v SunrniJ'y Miir.tri O.r.tiiLl Pu'Pi'iicd by D A Davidson S Co



CENTERRA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT No. 1 
Dcvciapmcnt Summary (All Sources 

DL‘vulu|)iiit.‘nt Pto|L'c!icn I' Cote Devdcpncnl' • f-'i

1) \

Product Type 'iase$C17) 
Sales S ('17) 
Taxable %

_ il5B/sf' 
S159M 

100%

Retail® 504 (Ibd)

Agrium-
RangeviewV

Office
'''~$155/st

S276/sf

100% lO/sf _ 100%'

Cannery Office •

_S0/5f _ 
' 100%'

irtalrti i; /17i

I !
i Factual Data III Office

!
Office @ 206 (Ibd) Office @ 504 (tbd)1

Future Comm'l (wav) ■ Future Industrial Future Office

J201lsf $160/sf $205;sf $1S5/st 591/sf »'l90lsl

! tOlst so/sf :
SO/sf S262>'sf

. SQ/sf
SO/sf

1 ’ 100%
100% "'ioo% 100%

■ 100%
100%

:'0i5

JI11H

Zo
Zi
Z:

I

E:oA?
?C)44
L'()45

MV (?) r u I Builfloilt 
(l)iir.c prirrs.iin-m'l i

(bc3c puces un-inll i

— L- :%J1...... ....... ^ ___------- •. _
■ ■ -j

in R.r> ----- -(i!) '.'DO
i i

100 000 ; U....... p...... ■ nloonoo' 1 nTToofT ^ !.0 000^

5ii 01'.;) '
1 . 'jO oco

^ JoodJ'
41 345

70 000 in c'2'.i 41 .145

lOOiiol

I
1-'7 8,;0 10 000 41 345 .0 000

1 ; _ 10 0.10
1 . .41345 L_

. • ! U!
41 .145

i .
- ■

1 ___ _ [ .
10 030 .11 0.15 •0 000___ . .11 0.15

.0 000^

• ■■ ■■■ 1 . 10 030 .11 0.15 10 000
__ _ 10_000

^7_ 10 coo

JB oa: ■ 42 711: .10 055
4.H Of.: 1 41 .M1: 49 955

■■ . 1t 49 082:
1.................-i^-”':

49 955
1 -18 002 1 4:1711;

! 4H0321 42,%1. 4091)5

48 032 .13 on ; .19 955
49 032

^ 42,-i1 r .19 055

42 .••11
■

1 ................ . .... 48 092 ................42 .'11 : 19 555 11
ll9 032 4? .M1 ! 19 555.
48 0.8: 4;; -'11 19 051^’’

L_._„
1

■ ■ — ___ r 07. .'ll
r . _ . ------ 1 • — ^ 4124:, . ..... 19‘/5;>.

lOOOi-n
100 nco 12182? tiO oco 54 O J-i 2'r7 000 270 000 C.51 500 1 025 404 759 570

S15,799.000
515,799.000 $18,915,792

$9,773,400 $11,030,599 $47,502,078 $55,355,400 $100,997,380 $93,311,764 $140,180,300

t S15,914.000 $27,583,000 $0
so SO SO SO $183,847,811 SO SO

Piattcd/Dev Lots - 10% MV cne-yi pnri 
bJar.L* MV S itiflaicd ?% per annum
Ease Soles S inlliilcd pet annum Lt*;isff-up iissumus D2’'-'. fo' li.tiiti; [jtoducrri lYtl tv.'d) 
Hulcl Rump up 1.0%(Yi1i, 100% (Vt2 fvvd)
Ri-i!nni;il Rf'ussessmi.'iil Rules 2 SR :-:, iRtiSl) » 0 02% (Ccnm'i)

.V1J/:ni7 APCI.tO*! I in Plan 17 M{ V; F OHMA r Dev f.'jnirnary Masicf (i;s‘.:;c! >'riip.iiecl tiy D A Davidscn & Co



CENTERRA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT No. 
Development Summary (All Sources 

i^ftvolopmen! rfojrc'icn i 'Core OevcIopmenI' i Future Giov.lhi -- Buildout Plan lupUalud

Product Type
HoIcH - Courtyard

Holcl2 -Homewood I Hotcl3-Hilton i 
I Garden Inn

BOO,:,. HO,.®

Base $ (-17)
$87,373/Rm $77,S95/Rm $95,556/Rm $B4.3G0/Rm

Sales $ (’17) $121 RevPar $116 RevPar $121 RevPar $126 RevPar

Taiable % 100V, 100% 100% 100%

. .. — ----2016
• j-01.•

201B 106
■ i2011) too

i 100202:)
ron
aioo

•.■005
2026

1:2026 ! :
202U !2030
2001
2032
2033
203J
203S

.... . ;. . - -.......
:■

203H
20.39 -2040
2041

..........................................................................................................................: ■

2044
204fi

^ 1 ^ :

MD*2 (EkcI. AfcaM) Rcs'l Dev

The Flats @ Ccntcrra

MDHtS Commercial Development

( S306,bo0 ' ~j

Mainstreel Rehab ICenterra Industrial Centerra Industrial Self Storage @ Mini CooperHospital
, II

III Centerra (Expansion)

$210/sf I $8B/sf $43/sf $110/sf $75/sf

$0/sf ' $0/sf $0/sf $0/sf ' ' $0/sf
100% I 100% "ioo%~.......

100% ' ' '' 100%

Comm'l Totals* ; _ __Holel Rooms__j[ Rcs'l Totals____

1 ■ ! 1 ! - : 1
-1 '

■ !

..
■ * ", * 1

. 1 B3 B50 . - : •
121 P.33 j

40
----------- 49'OJO ; 2B65C

- ■ ■lOSisI- ■ ■■-■-•0=-
--------------------- i.3

! 44 650 1C 254 J-f- --230 02C.- -■ :55- : — .........“4:)!
40-

1 - '
323 030 1 -55-

........................... - -i
j • 131 040 I 1 1

1 • • 6CC00^ •• ” • , - ' - 1 1

1 2C134;ii ' * I ■ !
1

! -.1-. ' . 1 . ' 7 'i ...|... . . .... . . 1 1 ■■ 
[—

i 01 345
r.....—........ --V -! 61345 ! - 1 ■ ' - .

.• - ! - . . j
-.............................................................................................................................................................. .......................................................................................................................................... ■

---------------■ .1 ---------------------------------------------- :—1------------------------ :—; ' ‘

61 345 - 1
1

; 61 34:. 1 • , J1 63 :v. 1 - !
141 ~Jfl i
14'- 743 1 1 : 1 ! ■ •14l74ci1 ; ~j • - ' ! ■ ■ —^

; 141 74iJ , ! • '
■ ■I .

[ -41748.
1 J .................... ■■■ t- ■ ■ ■ ; L - L

141 ,-48 ! '■ ..................--
i

I 141 -48 - 1 __________ ____________ - : ■ 1
1 141748 ■ 1 I____
1 141748 - --141 748 
■'.................. 116 360 ...... .- . —

. ; ■■■■ .■ "I - ■ -............................ ; -

93 5C5 ---;----------- ; ! ; ;
61 303 • ; ; !

MV (3) TlII Bu lUout
(iji'iite piiroii i.'iHiif' I

Sales £3 » u'l ^u.ldout 
(base prices un-inll i

$571,143,521

$286,868.167

rianeil'Dev Lots lO '.i MV ona yi piio'
Bace MV S inllctcd 2‘>j pci ann.iT
Base Sales Sir.liaicd 3V, per annum. Lcasc-up assumes S2'.i for fuluic products (Yil r.vtli
Hotel Ramp up ‘JOV,: < Vi 1 i, lOO-V-(Yr? Iwdi
Bi-cnnial Reassessment Rsies 3 (Rcs i'* U b2“li iComm'l)

$10,266,970 $7,375,609

[■] Not inci HoIfHs, piesented in .Rooms [*', tiOi'.nd Hotu.a piesented m Roems

.i '4-2ii17 An CWO«1 =’n Plan 17 NEW FORMAT Uev Suiimiaiy Master District Pirpiiied by D A Davidson & Co



D A DAMDSON

SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS

CENTERRA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT #1 
GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDNG BONDS, SERIES 2017 

Pay & Cancel Refunding of Series 2014 (Est'd DS + Draws) + New Money 
$32,612,000 New Money Project*

Non-Rated, 30-yr. Maturity 
('Core Developement' Projections)

[ Preliminary - for discussion only ]

Dated Date 
Delivery Date

04/26/2017
04/26/2017

Sources:

Bond Proceeds:
Par Amount 
Original Issue Discount

185,355,000.00
-558,551.70

184,796,448.30

Other Sources of Funds: 
DSRF (Series 2014) 10,065,000.00

194,861,448.30

Uses:

Project Fund Deposits:
Swap1&2 Termination (est.; tbd.) 
Project Fund*

Refunding Escrow Deposits: 
Cash Deposit

16,200,000.00
32.612.000. 00
48.812.000. 00

132,530,205.19

Other Fund Deposits:
Debt Service Reserve Fund 9,629,368.75

Delivery Date Expenses: 
Cost of Issuance 3.889.260.00

Other Uses of Funds: 
Bond Rounding 614.36

194,861,448.30

Mar 14, 2017 12 32 pm Prepared by D A. Davidson & Co Quantitative Graup-PM (Centerra MD#1 12 APMR1417-17NRNAP.17NRNAP)
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BOND MATURITY TABLE

CENTERRA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT #1 
GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDNG BONDS, SERIES 2017 

Pay & Cancel Refunding of Series 2014 (Est'd DS + Draws) + New Money 
$32,612,000 New Money Project*

Non-Rated, 30-yr. Maturity 
('Core Deveiopement' Projections)

[ Preiiminary -- for discussion oniy ]

I) \l)VMl)S()\

Maturity Term Bond due Term Bond due Term Bond due Term Bond due Term Bond due
Date 2022 2029 2037 2042 2047 Total

12/01/2017 3,200,000 3,200,000
12/01/2018 1,670,000 1,670,000
12/01/2019 2.670,000 2,670,000
12/01/2020 4,205,000 4,205,000
12/01/2021 6,200,000 6,200,000
12/01/2022 8,365,000 8,365,000
12/01/2023 9,250,000 9,250,000
12/01/2024 10,540,000 10,540,000
12/01/2025 11,475,000 11,475,000
12/01/2026 12,700,000 12,700,000
12/01/2027 13,290.000 13,290,000
12/01/2028 14,075,000 14,075,000
12/01/2029 2,280,000 2,280,000
12/01/2030 2,445,000 2.445,000
12/01/2031 2,570,000 2,570,000
12/01/2032 2,765,000 2,765,000
12/01/2033 2,905,000 2,905,000
12/01/2034 3,120,000 3,120,000
12/01/2035 3,280,000 3,280,000
12/01/2036 3,510,000 3,510,000
12/01/2037 3,690,000 3,690,000
12/01/2038 3,945,000 3,945,000
12/01/2039 4,145,000 4,145,000
12/01/2040 4,425,000 4,425,000
12/01/2041 4,655,000 4,655,000
12/01/2042 4,960,000 4,960,000
12/01/2043 5,215,000 5,215,000
12/01/2044 5,555,000 5,555,000
12/01/2045 5,845.000 5,845,000
12/01/2046 6,225,000 6,225,000
12/01/2047 16,180,000 16,180,000

26,310,000 73,610,000 24,285,000 22,130,000 39,020,000 185,355,000

Mar 14, 2017 12:32 pm Prepared by D A. Davidson & Co Quantitative Group-PM (Centerra MD#1 12:APMR1417-17NRNAP,17NRNAP)
9



9^
D A DAVIDSON

BOND PRICING

CENTERRA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT #1 
GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDNG BONDS, SERIES 2017 

Pay & Cancel Refunding of Series 2014 (Est'd DS + Draws) + New Money 
$32,612,000 New Money Project*

Non-Rated, 30-yr. Maturity 
('Core Developement' Projections)

[ Preliminary - for discussion oniy ]

Bond Component

Term Bond due 2022.

Term Bond due 2029

Term Bond due 2037:

Term Bond due 2042

Term Bond due 2047:

Maturity
Date Amount Rate Yield Price

Premium
(-Discount)

12/01/2017 3,200,000 3 750% 3 750% 100.000
12/01/2018 1,670,000 3.750% 3.750% 100.000
12/01/2019 2,670.000 3.750% 3.750% 100.000
12/01/2020 4.205,000 3 750% 3.750% 100.000
12/01/2021 6,200.000 3.750% 3.750% 100.000
12/01/2022 8.365.000 3.750% 3.750% 100.000

26,310,000

12/01/2023 9.250,000 4.625% 4.680% 99.476 -48,470.00
12/01/2024 10,540,000 4 625% 4.680% 99.476 -55,229.60
12/01/2025 11,475,000 4.625% 4.680% 99.476 -60,129.00
12/01/2026 12,700,000 4.625% 4.680% 99.476 -66,548.00
12/01/2027 13.290,000 4.625% 4.680% 99.476 -69,639 60
12/01/2028 14,075,000 4.625% 4.680% 99.476 -73,753.00
12/01/2029 2 280 000 4.625% 4.680% 99.476 -11.947.20

73,610,000 -385,716.40

12/01/2030 2,445.000 5.125% 5 125% 100.000
12/01/2031 2.570.000 5 125'’/) 5.125% 100.000
12/01/2032 2.765,000 5.125% 5.125% 100.000
12/01/2033 2,905,000 5.125% 5.125% 100.000
12/01/2034 3,120,000 5.125% 5.125% 100.000
12/01/2035 3,280,000 5.125% 5.125% 100.000
12/01/2036 3.510.000 5 125% 5.125% 100.000
12/01/2037 3 690 000 5.125% 5.125% 100.000

24 285,000

12/01/2038 3,945.000 5.125% 5.180% 99.219 -30,810 45
12/01/2039 4.145.000 5.125% 5.180% 99.219 -32,372.45
12/01/2040 4.425.000 5.125% 5.180% 99.219 -34,559.25
12/01/2041 4,655,000 5.125% 5.180% 99.219 -36,355.55
12/01/2042 4.960.000 5.125% 5.180% 99 219 -38.737.60

22,130,000 -172,835.30

12/01/2043 5.215,000 5.250% 5 250% 100.000
12/01/2044 5,555,000 5.250% 5.250% 100 000
12/01/2045 5,845,000 5 250% 5.250% 100.000
12/01/2046 6,225,000 5 250% 5.250% 100.000
12/01/2047 16.180.000 5.250% 5.250% 100.000

39,020,000

185,355,000 -558,551.70

Dated Date 
Delivery Date 
First Coupon

Par Amount 
Original Issue Discount

Production

Underwriter's Discount

Purchase Price 
Accrued Interest

Net Proceeds

04/26/2017
04/26/2017
06/01/2017

185.355,000.00
-558,551.70

184,796,448,30

184,796,448.30

184,796,448.30

99.698658%

99.698658%

Mar 14, 2017 12.32 pm Prepared by D A Davidson & Co Quantitative Group-PM (Centerra MD#1 12.APMR1417-17NRNAP,17NRNAP)
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BOND SUMMARY STATISTICS

CENTERRA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT #1 
GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDNG BONDS, SERIES 2017 

Pay & Cancel Refunding of Series 2014 (Est'd DS + Draws) + New Money 
$32,612,000 New Money Project*

Non-Rated, 30-yr. Maturity 
('Core Developement' Projections)

[ Preliminary -- for discussion only ]

Dated Date 
Delivery Date 
First Coupon 
Last Maturity

04/26/2017
04/26/2017
06/01/2017
12/01/2047

Arbitrage Yield 
True Interest Cost (TIC) 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 
All-In TIC 
Average Coupon

4.978959%
4.978959%
5.024650%
5.195069%
5.005272%

Average Life (years) 
Duration of Issue (years)

15.551
10.154

Par Amount 
Bond Proceeds 
Total Interest 
Net Interest
Bond Years from Dated Date 
Bond Years from Delivery Date 
Total Debt Service 
Maximum Annual Debt Service 
Average Annual Debt Service

185,355,000.00
184,796,448.30
144.271.604.56 
144,830,156.26

2,882,393,125.00
2,882,393,125.00
329.626.604.56 

19,258,737.50 
10,773,089.21

Underwriter's Fees (per $1000) 
Average Takedown 
Other Fee

Total Underwriter's Discount

Bid Price 99.698658

Par Average Average
Average
Maturity PV of 1 bp

Bond Component Value Price Coupon Life Date change

Term Bond due 2022 26,310,000.00 100.000 3.750% 3.875 03/11/2021 13,155.00
Term Bond due 2029 73,610,000.00 99.476 4.625% 9.434 10/01/2026 69,193.40
Term Bond due 2037 24,285,000.00 100.000 5.125% 17.410 09/22/2034 30,599.10
Term Bond due 2042 22,130,000.00 99.219 5.125% 23.712 01/10/2041 30,982.00
Term Bond due 2047 39,020,000.00 100.000 5.250% 29.176 06/29/2046 58,920.20

185,355,000.00 15.551 202,849.70

TIC
All-In

TIC
Arbitrage

Yield

Par Value 
+ Accrued Interest 
+ Premium (Discount)

185,355,000.00

-558,551.70

185,355,000.00

-558,551.70

185,355,000.00

-558,551.70
- Underwriter's Discount
- Cost of Issuance Expense
- Other Amounts

Target Value

-3,889,260.00

184,796,448.30 180,907.188.30 184,796,448.30

Target Date 
Yield

04/26/2017
4.978959%

04/26/2017
5.195069%

04/26/2017
4.978959%

Mar 14. 2017 12:32 pm Prepared by D A. Davidson & Co Quantitative Group-PM (Centerra MD#1 12:APMR1417-17NRNAP,17NRNAP)
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BOND DEBT SERVICE

CENTERRA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT #1 
GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDNG BONDS, SERIES 2017 

Pay & Cancel Refunding of Series 2014 (Est'd DS + Draws) + New Money 
$32,612,000 New Money Project*

Non-Rated, 30-yr. Maturity 
('Core Developement' Projections)

[ Preliminary - for discussion only]
Period
Ending

06/01/2017
12/01/2017
06/01/2018
12/01/2018
06/01/2019
12/01/2019
06/01/2020
12/01/2020
06/01/2021
12/01/2021
06/01/2022
12/01/2022
06/01/2023
12/01/2023
06/01/2024
12/01/2024
06/01/2025
12/01/2025
06/01/2026
12/01/2026
06/01/2027
12/01/2027
06/01/2028
12/01/2028
06/01/2029
12/01/2029
06/01/2030
12/01/2030
06/01/2031
12/01/2031
06/01/2032
12/01/2032
06/01/2033
12/01/2033
06/01/2034
12/01/2034
06/01/2035
12/01/2035
06/01/2036
12/01/2036
06/01/2037
12/01/2037
06/01/2038
12/01/2038
06/01/2039
12/01/2039
06/01/2040
12/01/2040
06/01/2041
12/01/2041
06/01/2042
12/01/2042
06/01/2043
12/01/2043
06/01/2044
12/01/2044
06/01/2045
12/01/2045
06/01/2046
12/01/2046
06/01/2047
12/01/2047

Principal Coupon Interest Debt Service

3.200.000

1.670.000

2.670.000

4.205.000

6.200.000

8.365.000

9.250.000

10.540.000

11.475.000

12.700.000

13.290.000

14.075.000

2.280.000

2.445.000

2.570.000

2.765.000

2.905.000

3.120.000

3.280.000

3.510.000

3.690.000

3.945.000

4.145.000

4.425.000

4.655.000

4.960.000

5.215.000

5.555.000

5.845.000

6.225.000

16.180.000

3.750% 
3.750% 
3.750% 
3.750% 

3 750%

3 750% 
4.625% 
4.625%

4 625% 
4.625% 
4.625% 
4.625% 
4.625% 
5.125% 
5.125% 
5.125% 
5.125% 
5.125% 
5.125% 
5.125% 
5.125% 
5.125% 
5.125% 
5.125% 
5.125% 
5.125% 
5.250%

5 250% 
5.250% 

5 250% 
5.250%

857,345.05
4.409.203.13
4.349.203.13
4.349.203.13
4.317.890.63
4.317.890.63 
4,267.828 13
4.267.828.13
4.188.984.38

4.188.984 38 
4,072.734 38
4.072.734.38 
3,915,890 63
3.915.890.63

3.701.984 38
3.701.984 38 
3,458.246 88 
3,458.246 88
3.192.887.50
3.192.887.50
2.899.200.00
2.899.200.00
2.591.868.75
2.591.868.75
2.266.384.38
2.266.384.38
2.213.659.38
2.213.659.38 
2,151,006.25
2.151.006.25
2.085.150.00
2.085.150.00 
2,014,296 88 
2,014,296.88
1.939.856.25 
1,939,856 25
1.859.906.25
1.859.906.25
1.775.856.25
1.775.856.25
1.685.912.50 
1,685,912 50 
1,591,356 25
1.591.356.25
1.490.265.63 
1,490,265.63
1.384.050.00

1.384.050 00
1.270.659.38 
1.270,659 38
1.151.375.00 
1.151,375 00
1.024.275.00 
1.024,275.00

887.381.25
887.381.25
741.562.50
741.562.50 
588,131 25
588.131.25
424.725.00
424.725.00

857,345.05

7.609.203 13
4.349.203 13
6.019.203.13
4.317.890.63 
6,987,890 63
4.267.828.13 
8,472,828 13 
4,188.984 38

10.388.984.38
4.072.734.38

12.437.734.38
3.915.890.63 

13,165,890.63
3.701.984.38

14.241.984.38
3.458.246.88 

14,933,246.88
3.192.887.50 

15.892,887.50

2.899,200 00
16.189.200.00 
2.591,868.75

16,666.868.75
2.266.384.38
4.546.384.38
2.213.659.38
4.658.659.38
2.151.006.25
4.721.006.25
2.085.150.00
4.850.150.00 
2.014,296 88
4.919.296.88
1.939.856.25

5.059.856 25
1.859.906.25 
5,139,906 25
1.775.856 25
5.285.856 25 
1,685,912 50
5.375.912.50
1.591.356.25
5.536.356.25
1.490.265.63
5.635.265.63
1.384.050.00
5.809.050.00
1.270.659.38
5.925.659.38
1.151.375.00
6.111.375.00
1.024.275.00
6.239.275.00

887.381.25
6.442.381.25 

741.562.50
6.586.562.50

588.131.25
6.813.131.25 

424,725.00
16.604.725.00

Annual 
Debt Service

8,466.548.18

10.368.406.26

11.305.781.26

12.740.656.26

14.577.968.76

16.510.468.76

17.081.781.26

17.943.968.76

18.391.493.76

19.085.775.00 

19,088,400 00 
19,258,737.50

6.812.768.76

6.872.318.76

6.872.012.50

6.935.300.00

6.933.593.76

6.999.712.50

6.999.812.50

7.061.712.50

7.061.825.00 

7,127,712 50 
7,125,531.26

7.193.100.00

7.196.318.76

7.262.750.00

7.263.550.00

7.329.762.50

7.328.125.00

7.401.262.50

17.029.450.00

185,355,000 144,271,604.56 329,626,604.56 329,626,604.56

Mar 14. 2017 12:32 pm Prepared by D A. Davidson & Co Quantitative Group-PM (Centerra MD#1 12 APMR1417-17NRNAP,17NRNAP)
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NET DEBT SERVICE

CENTERRA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT #1 
GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDNG BONDS, SERIES 2017 

Pay & Cancel Refunding of Series 2014 (Est'd DS + Draws) + New Money 
$32,612,000 New Money Project*

Non-Rated, 30-yr. Maturity 
('Core Developement' Projections)

[ Preiiminary -- for discussion oniy ]
Period Totai Debt Service Net
Ending Principai interest Debt Service Reserve Fund Debt Service

12/01/2017 3.200,000 5,266,548.18 8,466,548.18 8,466,548.18
12/01/2018 1,670,000 8,698,406.26 10,368,406.26 10,368,406.26
12/01/2019 2,670,000 8,635,781.26 11,305,781.26 11,305,781.26
12/01/2020 4,205,000 8,535,656.26 12,740,656.26 12,740,656.26
12/01/2021 6,200,000 8,377,968.76 14,577,968.76 14,577,968.76
12/01/2022 8,365,000 8,145,468.76 16,510,468.76 16,510,468.76
12/01/2023 9,250,000 7,831,781.26 17,081,781.26 17,081,781.26
12/01/2024 10,540,000 7,403,968.76 17,943,968.76 17,943,968.76
12/01/2025 11,475,000 6,916,493.76 18,391,493.76 18,391,493.76
12/01/2026 12,700,000 6,385,775.00 19,085,775.00 19,085,775.00
12/01/2027 13,290,000 5,798.400.00 19,088,400.00 19.088,400.00
12/01/2028 14,075,000 5,183,737.50 19,258,737.50 19,258,737.50
12/01/2029 2,280,000 4,532,768.76 6,812,768.76 6,812,768.76
12/01/2030 2,445,000 4,427,318.76 6,872,318.76 6,872,318 76
12/01/2031 2,570,000 4,302,012.50 6,872,012.50 6,872,012.50
12/01/2032 2,765,000 4,170,300.00 6,935,300.00 6,935,300.00
12/01/2033 2,905,000 4,028,593.76 6,933,593.76 6,933,593.76
12/01/2034 3,120,000 3,879,712.50 6,999,712.50 6,999,712.50
12/01/2035 3,280,000 3,719,812.50 6,999,812.50 6,999,812.50
12/01/2036 3,510,000 3,551,712.50 7,061,712.50 7,061,712.50
12/01/2037 3,690,000 3,371,825.00 7,061,825.00 7,061,825.00
12/01/2038 3,945,000 3,182,712.50 7,127,712.50 7,127,712.50
12/01/2039 4,145.000 2,980,531.26 7,125,531.26 7,125.531.26
12/01/2040 4,425,000 2,768,100.00 7,193,100.00 7,193.100.00
12/01/2041 4,655,000 2,541,318.76 7,196,318.76 7,196.318.76
12/01/2042 4,960,000 2,302,750 00 7,262,750.00 7,262.750.00
12/01/2043 5,215,000 2.048,550.00 7,263,550.00 7,263,550.00
12/01/2044 5,555,000 1,774,762.50 7,329,762.50 7,329,762.50
12/01/2045 5,845,000 1,483,125.00 7,328,125.00 7,328,125.00
12/01/2046 6,225,000 1,176,262.50 7,401,262.50 7,401,262.50
12/01/2047 16,180,000 849,450.00 17,029,450.00 -9,629,368.75 7,400,081.25

185,355,000 144,271,604.56 329,626,604.56 -9,629,368.75 319,997,235.81

Mar 14, 2017 12.32 pm Prepared by D A. Davidson & Co Quantitative Group-PM (Centerra MD#1 12 APMR1417-17NRNAP.17NRNAP)
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CALL PROVISIONS

CENTERRA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT #1 
GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDNG BONDS, SERIES 2017 

Pay & Cancel Refunding of Series 2014 (Est'd DS + Draws) + New Money 
$32,612,000 New Money Project*

Non-Rated, 30-yr. Maturity 
('Core Developement' Projections)

[ Preliminary -- for discussion only ]

Call Table: CALL

Call Date

12/01/2022
12/01/2023
12/01/2024
12/01/2025

Call Price

103.00
102.00 
101.00 
100.00

Mar 14, 2017 12:32 pm Prepared by D A. Davidson & Co Quantitative Group-PM (Centerra MD#1 12 APMR1417-17NRNAP.17NRNAP)
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SUMMARY OF BONDS REFUNDED

CENTERRA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT #1 
GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDNG BONDS, SERIES 2017 

Pay & Cancel Refunding of Series 2014 (Est'd DS + Draws) + New Money 
$32,612,000 New Money Project*

Non-Rated, 30-yr. Maturity 
('Core Developement' Projections)

[ Preliminary -- for discussion only ]
Maturity Interest Par Call Cali

Bond Date Rate Amount Date Price

1/28/16: Ser 14 Var Rate Loan Refg; S128.2M @ issuance, 12 4.21 mat (New 30yrs), Est'd Swp to '29:
1TERM45 12/01/2017 5.410% 3,125,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
2TERM45 12/01/2017 4.008% 1,002,500.00 04/26/2017 100.000
1TERM45 12/01/2018 5.410% 3,300,000.00 04/26/2017 100 000
2TERM45 12/01/2018 4.008% 1,047,500 00 04/26/2017 100.000
1TERM45 12/01/2019 5.410% 3,500,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
2TERM45 12/01/2019 4.008% 1,092,500.00 04/26/2017 100.000
1TERM45 12/01/2020 5.410% 3,700,000 00 04/26/2017 100.000
2TERM45 12/01/2020 4.008% 1,137,500.00 04/26/2017 100.000
1TERM45 12/01/2021 5.410% 3,900,000.00 04/26/2017 100 000
2TERM45 12/01/2021 4.008% 1,039,000 00 04/26/2017 100.000
1TERM45 12/01/2022 5.410% 4,150,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
2TERM45 12/01/2022 4 008% 1.255,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
1TERM45 12/01/2023 5.410% 4,375,000 00 04/26/2017 100 000
2TERM45 12/01/2023 4.008% 1,286,000.00 04/26/2017 100 000
1TERIVI45 12/01/2024 5 410% 4.625,000 00 04/26/2017 100 000
2TERM45 12/01/2024 4 008% 1,316,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
1TERM45 12/01/2025 5.410% 4.900,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
2TERM45 12/01/2025 4 008% 1,346,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
1TERM45 12/01/2026 5.410% 5,175,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
2TERM45 12/01/2026 4.008% 1,376,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
1TERM45 12/01/2027 5.410% 5,475,000.00 04/26/2017 100 000
2TERM45 12/01/2027 4 008% 1,416,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
1TERM45 12/01/2028 5.410% 5,775,000.00 04/26/2017 100 000
2TERM45 12/01/2028 4.008% 1,466,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
1TERM45 12/01/2029 5.410% 5,950,000.00 04/26/2017 100 000
2TERM45 12/01/2029 4.008% 1,510,000.00 04/26./2017 100 000
1TERM45 12/01/2030 5.410% 3.230,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000

12/01/2031 5.410"/r 1,155,000.00 04/26/2017 100 000
12/01/2032 5.410% 1,310,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2033 5.410% 1,385,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2034 5.410% 1,550,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2035 5.410% 1,640,000 00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2036 5.410% 1,820,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2037 5.410% 1,925,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2038 5.410% 2,125,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2039 5.410% 2.245,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2040 5.410% 2,465,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2041 5.410% 2,605,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2042 5.410% 2,850,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2043 5.410% 3,010,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2044 5.410% 3,275,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2045 5.410% 13.525.000.00 04/26/2017 100.000

120,355,000.00

1/29/16: Ser 14 Var Rate Loan Refg; $11,5M Draw on 12.1.15, 12.4,21 mat (2045 amo), Est'd Swp to '29:
TERM45 12/01/2017 3.540% 460,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000

12/01/2018 3.540% 575,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2019 3.540% 575,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2020 3.540% 575,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2021 3.540% 445.000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2022 3.540% 510,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2023 3.540% 540,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2024 3.540% 585,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2025 3.540% 615,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2026 3.540% 670,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2027 3.540% 705,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2028 3.540% 760,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2029 3.540% 690,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2030 3.540% 285,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2031 3.540% 115,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2032 3.540% 130,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2033 3.540% 140,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2034 3.540% 155,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2035 3.540% 160,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2036 3.540% 180,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2037 3.540% 190,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2038 3.540% 205,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2039 3.540% 215,000.00 04/26/2017 100 000
12/01/2040 3.540% 235,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000

Mar 14, 2017 12 32 pm Prepared by D A. Davidson & Co Quantitative Group-PM (Centerra MD#1 12:APMR1417-17NRNAP,17NRNAP)
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SUMMARY OF BONDS REFUNDED

CENTERRA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT#!
GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDNG BONDS, SERIES 2017 

Pay & Cancel Refunding of Series 2014 (Est'd DS + Draws) + New Money 
$32,612,000 New Money Project*

Non-Rated, 30-yr. Maturity 
('Core Developement' Projections)

[ Preliminary - for discussion only ]
Maturity Interest Par Call Call

Bond Date Rate Amount Date Price

1/29/16: Ser 14 VarRate Loan Refg: S11.5M Draw on 12.1.15, 12.4 21 mat (2045 amo), Est'd Swp to '29.TERM45 12/01/2041 3.540% 250,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2042 3.540% 270,000.00 04/26/2017 100 000
12/01/2043 3.540% 285,000.00 04/26/2017 100.000
12/01/2044 3.540% 310.000.00 04/26/2017 100 000
12/01/2045 3 540% 325.000.00 04/26/2017 100.000

11,155,000 00

131,510,000.00

Mar 14, 2017 12 32 pm Prepared by D A Davidson & Co Quantitative Group-PM (Centerra MD#1 12:APMR1417-17NRNAP,17NRNAP)
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ESCROW REQUIREMENTS

CENTERRA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT #1 
GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDNG BONDS, SERIES 2017 

Pay & Cancel Refunding of Series 2014 (Est'd DS + Draws) + New Money 
$32,612,000 New Money Project*

Non-Rated, 30-yr. Maturity 
('Core Developement' Projections)

[ Preliminary -- for discussion only ]

Dated Date 
Delivery Date

04/26/2017
04/26/2017

1/28/16: Ser 14 Var Rate Loan Refg: $128.2M @ issuance. 12.4.21 mat (New 30vrs). Est'd Swp to '29

Period
Ending

04/26/2017

Principal 
Interest Redeemed

959,875.23 120,355,000.00

959,875.23 120,355,000.00

Total

121,314,875.23

121,314,875.23

Mar 14. 2017 12:32 pm Prepared by DA Davidson & Co Quantitative Group-PM (Centerra MD#1 12:APMR1417-17NRNAP,17NRNAP)
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ESCROW REQUIREMENTS

CENTERRA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT #1 
GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDNG BONDS, SERIES 2017 

Pay & Cancel Refunding of Series 2014 (Est'd DS + Draws) + New Money 
$32,612,000 New Money Project*

Non-Rated, 30-yr. Maturity 
('Core Deveiopement' Projections)

[ Preliminary -- for discussion only]

Dated Date 
Delivery Date

04/26/2017
04/26/2017

1/29/16: Ser 14 Var Rate Loan Refq; S11.5M Draw on 12.1.15,12.4.21 mat (2045 amo), Est'd Swp to '29

Period
Ending

04/26/2017

interest
Principai

Redeemed

60.329.96 11,155,000.00

Totai

11,215,329.96

60,329.96 11.155,000.00 11.215.329.96

Mar 14. 2017 12:32 pm Prepared by □ A Davidson & Co Quantitative Group-PM (Centerra MD#1 12 APMR1417-17NRNAP.17NRNAP)
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PRIOR BOND DEBT SERVICE (ESTIMATED)

CENTERRA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT #1 
GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDNG BONDS, SERIES 2017 

Pay & Cancel Refunding of Series 2014 (Est'd DS + Draws) + New Money 
$32,612,000 New Money Project*

Non-Rated, 30-yr. Maturity 
('Core Developement' Projections)

[ Preliminary - for discussion only ]

1/28/16: Ser 14 Var Rate Loan Refq; $128.2M (® issuance. 12.4.21 mat (New 30vrsl. Est'd Swp to '29

Period
Ending Principal Coupon interest Debt Service

12/01/2017 4,127,500 ** % 4,712,11479 8,839,614.79
12/01/2018 4,347,500 ** % 6,073,577.00 10,421,077.00
12/01/2019 4,592,500 ** % 5.853.063.20 10,445.563.20
12/01/2020 4,837,500 ** % 5.619,925 80 10.457,425.80
12/01/2021 4,939,000 ** % 5,374,164.80 10,313,164.80
12/01/2022 5,405,000 ** % 5,121.531.68 10,526,531.68
12/01/2023 5,661,000 ** % 4,846,716.28 10,507,716.28
12/01/2024 5,941,000 ** % 4,558,485 92 10,499,485.92
12/01/2025 6,246,000 ** % 4,255,528.12 10,501,528.12
12/01/2026 6,551,000 ** % 3,936,490.44 10,487,490.44
12/01/2027 6,891,000 ** % 3,601,372.88 10,492,372.88
12/01/2028 7,241,000 ** % 3,248,422 08 10,489,422.08
12/01/2029 7,460,000 ** % 2,877,237.32 10,337,237.32
12/01/2030 3,230,000 5.410% 2,536,325.00 5,766,325.00
12/01/2031 1,155,000 5.410% 2,358,675.00 3,513,675.00
12/01/2032 1,310,000 5.410% 2,295,150.00 3,605.150.00
12/01/2033 1,385,000 5.410% 2,223,100.00 3,608,100.00
12/01/2034 1,550,000 5.410% 2,146,925 00 3,696,925.00
12/01/2035 1,640,000 5.410% 2,061,675.00 3,701,675.00
12/01/2036 1,820,000 5.410% 1,971.475.00 3,791,475 00
12/01/2037 1,925,000 5.410% 1,871.375.00 3,796.375 00
12/01/2038 2,125,000 5.410% 1,765,500.00 3,890.500.00
12/01/2039 2,245,000 5.410% 1,648,625.00 3,893,625.00
12/01/2040 2,465,000 5.410% 1.525.150.00 3,990,150.00
12/01/2041 2,605,000 5.410% 1.389,575.00 3,994,575.00
12/01/2042 2.850,000 5.410% 1,246,300.00 4,096,300.00
12/01/2043 3,010,000 5.410% 1,089,550.00 4,099,550.00
12/01/2044 3,275,000 5.410% 924,000.00 4,199,000.00
12/01/2045 13,525,000 5.410% 743,875.00 14,268,875.00

120,355,000 87,875,905.31 208,230,905.31

Mar 14, 2017 12:32 pm Prepared by D A. Davidson & Co Quantitative Group-PM (Centerra MD#1 12:APMR1417-17NRNAP,17NRNAP)
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PRIOR BOND DEBT SERVICE (ESTIMATED)

CENTERRA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT #1 
GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDNG BONDS, SERIES 2017 

Pay & Cancel Refunding of Series 2014 (Est'd DS + Draws) + New Money 
$32,612,000 New Money Project*

Non-Rated, 30-yr. Maturity 
{'Core Developement' Projections)

[ Preiiminary -- for discussion oniy ]

1/29/16: Ser 14 Var Rate Loan Refq; S11.5M Draw on 12.1.15,12.4.21 mat (2045 amo), Est'd Swp to '29

Period
Ending Principal Coupon Interest Debt Service

12/01/2017 460,000 3.540% 296,165 25 756,165.25
12/01/2018 575,000 3.540% 378,603.00 953,603.00
12/01/2019 575.000 3.540% 358,248.00 933,248.00
12/01/2020 575,000 3.540% 337,893.00 912,893.00
12/01/2021 445.000 3.540% 317,538.00 762,538.00
12/01/2022 510,000 3.540% 301,785.00 811,785.00
12/01/2023 540.000 3.540% 283,731.00 823,731.00
12/01/2024 585,000 3.540% 264,615.00 849,615.00
12/01/2025 615.000 3.540% 243,906.00 858,906.00
12/01/2026 670,000 3.540% 222,135.00 892,135.00
12/01/2027 705.000 3.540% 198,417.00 903,417.00
12/01/2028 760,000 3.540% 173,460.00 933,460.00
12/01/2029 690,000 3.540% 146,556.00 836,556.00
12/01/2030 285,000 3.540% 189,750.00 474,750.00
12/01/2031 115,000 3.540% 174,075.00 289,075.00
12/01/2032 130,000 3.540% 167,750.00 297,750.00
12/01/2033 140.000 3.540% 160,600.00 300,600.00
12/01/2034 155,000 3.540% 152,900.00 307,900.00
12/01/2035 160,000 3.540% 144,375.00 304,375.00
12/01/2036 180,000 3.540% 135,575.00 315,575.00
12/01/2037 190,000 3.540% 125,675.00 315,675.00
12/01/2038 205,000 3.540% 115,225.00 320,225.00
12/01/2039 215,000 3.540% 103,950.00 318,950.00
12/01/2040 235,000 3.540% 92,125.00 327,125.00
12/01/2041 250,000 3.540% 79,200.00 329,200.00
12/01/2042 270,000 3.540% 65,450.00 335,450.00
12/01/2043 285,000 3.540% 50.600.00 335,600.00
12/01/2044 310,000 3.540% 34,925.00 344,925.00
12/01/2045 325,000 3.540% 17,875.00 342,875.00

11,155,000 5.333.102.25 16,488,102.25

Mar 14, 2017 12:32 pm Prepared by D A. Davidson & Co Quantitative Group-PM (Centerra MD#1 12:APMR1417-17NRNAP,17NRNAP)
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BOND SOLUTION
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Period
Ending

12/01/2017
12/01/2018
12/01/2019
12/01/2020
12/01/2021
12/01/2022
12/01/2023
12/01/2024
12/01/2025
12/01/2026
12/01/2027
12/01/2028
12/01/2029
12/01/2030
12/01/2031
12/01/2032
12/01/2033
12/01/2034
12/01/2035
12/01/2036
12/01/2037
12/01/2038
12/01/2039
12/01/2040
12/01/2041
12/01/2042
12/01/2043
12/01/2044
12/01/2045
12/01/2046
12/01/2047

CENTERRA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT #1 
GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDNG BONDS, SERIES 2017 

Pay & Cancel Refunding of Series 2014 (Est'd DS + Draws) + New Money 
$32,612,000 New Money Project*

Non-Rated, 30-yr. Maturity 
('Core Developement’ Projections)

[ Preliminary - for discussion oniy ]
Proposed
Principal

3.200.000
1.670.000

2.670.000
4.205.000
6.200.000
8.365.000
9.250.000
10.540.000
11.475.000
12.700.000
13.290.000
14.075.000
2.280.000
2.445.000
2.570.000
2.765.000
2.905.000
3.120.000
3.280.000
3.510.000
3.690.000
3.945.000
4.145.000
4.425.000
4.655.000
4.960.000
5.215.000
5.555.000
5.845.000
6.225.000
16.180.000

Proposed 
Debt Service

8,466,548
10,368.406
11.305.781 
12,740.656
14.577.969 
16,510,469
17.081.781
17.943.969 
18.391,494 
19,085,775 
19,088,400 
19,258,738 
6,812,769
6.872.319 
6,872,013 
6,935,300 
6,933,594
6.999.713 
6,999,813
7.061.713 
7,061,825
7.127.713 
7,125,531 
7,193.100
7.196.319 
7,262,750 
7,263,550 
7,329,763 
7,328,125 
7,401,263 
17,029,450

Debt Service 
Adjustments

-9,629,369

Totai Adj 
Debt Service

8,466,548
10,368,406
11.305.781 
12,740,656
14.577.969 
16,510,469
17.081.781
17.943.969 
18,391,494 
19,085,775 
19,088,400 
19,258.738 
6,812,769
6.872.319 
6,872,013 
6,935,300 
6,933,594
6.999.713 
6,999,813
7.061.713 
7,061,825
7.127.713 
7,125,531 
7,193,100
7.196.319 
7,262,750 
7,263,550 
7,329,763 
7,328,125 
7,401,263 
7,400,081

Revenue
Constraints

9,156,791
11,218,162
12,228,177
13,782,704
15,768,842
17,863,037
18,480,864
19.410,868
19,894,422
20,647,951
20,647,951
20,834,879
7,371,657
7,437,099
7.437.099
7.503.713
7.503.713 
7,571,535 
7,571,535 
7,640,604 
7,640,604 
7,710,960 
7,710,960 
7,782,643 
7,782,643 
7,855,698 
7,855,698 
7,930,168 
7,930,168
8.006.099 
8,006,099

Unused
Revenues

690,243
849,756
922,395

1,042,048
1,190,873
1,352,568
1,399,083
1,466,899
1,502,928
1,562,176
1,559,551
1,576,142

558,889
564,781
565,087
568,413
570,119
571,823
571,723
578,892
578,779
583,247
585,428
589,543
586,325
592,948
592,148
600,405
602,043
604,836
606,017

Debt Serv 
Coverage

108.15259% 
108 19563% 
108.15862% 
108.17892% 
108.16899% 
108.19219% 
108.19050% 
108.17489% 
108 17187% 
108.18503% 
108.17015% 
108.18403% 
108.20355% 
108.21820% 
108.22302% 
108.19594% 
108.22256% 
108.16923% 
108.16768% 
108.19761% 
108.19588% 
108.18281% 
108.21593% 
108 19596% 
108.14756% 
108.16423% 
108.15232% 
108.19133% 
108.21551% 
108.17207% 
108.18933%

185,355,000 329,626,605 -9,629,369 319,997,236 346,183,343 26,186,107

Mar 14. 2017 12:32 pm Prepared by D.A Davidson & Co Quantitative Group-PM (Centerra MD#1 12:APMR1417-17NRNAP,17NRNAP)
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